iey Docket No. STC-9228-B

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate

1. Name of conveying party(ies)

01 FC:461

101790819

original documents or copy thereof.

as of receiving party(ies)

Sensient Technologies Corporation		Name: Sensient Flavors Inc.
] Individual(s)]General	☐ Association☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 5600 W. Raymond Street
Corporation State of W Other dditional name(s) of conveying p	isconsin	City: Indianapolis; State: Indiana; Zip: 4624
Nature of conveys Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	ance: □ Merger □ Other	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General □ Partnership □ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation State of Delaware □ Other
ffective Date: <u>July 10, 2</u>	<u>001</u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the Untied States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐ Yes ■ No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
	er(s) or registration number	er(s): B. Trademark Registration No.
A. Trademark Ap	plication No.	1,161,176
	Additional num	nbers attached? □ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		- 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: One (1)
Name: Nicole J.	Renouard, Esq.	7. Total fee <u>\$40.00</u>
Internal Address:	Whyte Hirschboeck Dude	k S.C. ■ Enclosed
Street Address: 1	11 East Wisconsin Avenue	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account any underpayment or credit any overpayment
	uite 2100 State: <u>WI</u> ZIP: <u>53202-489</u>	8. Deposit Account Number:
	DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
	gnature. knowledge and belief, the rue copy of the original do	e foregoing information is true and correct and any cument.
	Auin	1- 00 10 ma 0 1 d
Nicole J. Renou Name of Person Si	ard WWW	Structure Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002334 FRAME: 0451

414 224 5884 -> BENSIENT TECHNOLOGIES CORP.; Page 2

SENSIENT TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sensient Technologies Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation, with its principal place of business located at 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark FANTASY, and the related United States registration, Registration No. 1,161,176, granted on July 14, 1981, by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Sensient Flavors Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business located at 5600 West Raymond Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46241 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark, the registration thereof, and the common law rights thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark, the registration thereof, and the common law rights thereto, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark, and in and to any and all causes of action, either in law or in equity, and the right to enforce any rights and to file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of said trademark, effective as of the date provided below.

Date: July 10, 2001	By: Ash L Hammond
	Title: Vire-President Secretary & Grown Course
STATE OF WISCONSIN)) ss.
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE)
-	

On this 10th day of July, 2001, before mc appeared John L Hem mand personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he is the Vice-President ecretary & Gravel Course of Sensient Technologies Corporation and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of Sensient Technologies Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors as the free act and deed of Sensiem Technologies Corporation.

> Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of July, 2001. anull Want

Notary Public State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires: None

695907.1

07/10/01 TUE 16:02 TX/RX NO 7482]

REEL: 002334 FRAME: 0452